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1-3-1 " Fee Schedule

Sec. 1-3-1  Fee Schedule.

The following fees shall be applicable for licenses and permits under this Code of Ordinances:

SECTION LICENSE/FEE TYPE FEE
2-2-10(b) Special Village Board Meetings $ 300.00 per meeting
2-4-3(i) . Special Plan Commission Meetings $ 150.00 per meeting
3-1-11 Statement of Real Property Status $  20.00 per paccel, plus $5.00
for facsimile transmissions
3117 Insufficient Funds Checks $  25.00 pet check
3-3-4(f) Public Records Requests $  0.25 per page
5-2-9(c) . Open Burning Permit No fee
549 False Alarm Systems:

0-2 No charge

3-4 $  50.00

5-6 $ 150.00

6 or more ' ¥ 500.00
5-4-11 Private Alarm System Permit $ 10.00

6-2-2(c) Sidewalk Permit $ 10.00 per project
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6-2-3

6-2-6(c)
6-3-1(c)
6-4-7(a)
7-1-3(a)

7-1-3(2)

7-1-3(b)

7-1-6(d)(2)h
7-1-10(K)

7-2-3

" Street Opening Permit

Street Privilege Permit
Driveway/Parking Pad Permit

Planting of Public Trees

Spayed Female or Neutered Dogs or Cats

Unspayed Female or Unneutered
Dogs or Cats

Dogr Kennel License

Potentially Dangerous Dog

‘EWolf/Dog Hybrid Registration

. Retail "Class A" Intoxicating .

Liquor

Retail "Class B" Intoxicating
Liquor

Reserve Retail "Class B"
Intoxicating Liquor

Class "A" Fermented Malt
Beverage

Class "B" Fermented Malt
Beverage

“Temporary Class "B" Fermented
Malt Beverage (Picnic) &
Temporary "Class B" Wine

o

$ 18:88; $75.00 if work

commenced withiout permit

$ 10.00 per application

$  10.00 per-application

No fee

$  8.50 annually

$  14.50 annually

$ 40.00, plus $4.00 for each
dog over twelve

$ 40.00

$ 2500

-$ 305.00 annually or

fraction thereof

$ 305.00 annually

$ 10,000 initial issuance;
thereafter $500.00

$ 100.00 annually

$ 100.00 or 3/4 of

that amount for a

6-month period

$ 15.00 per event
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7-2-33(2)

7-2-33(b)
7-3-1
753!

7-4-4(c)

7-4-9(a)
7-6-1(c)
7-7-1(b)

7-8-1

7-9-1

7-11-3
7-11-4
7-12-2
8-1-5(c)
9-1-53
10-2-6

11-7-22

Wholesaler's License
"Class C" Wine License

Operator's License (New)

Operator's (Renewal)

Provisional Operator's License
Cigarette
Soda Water Beverage License

Transient Merchant

Special Event Vending

Fireworks Permit

Street Use Permit

Large Asscxﬁblies

Pawnbrokers; Second Hand
Article Dealers

Blasting; Quarries Use Blasting

Temporary Blasting Permit

Amusement Arcade

Natural Lawn Permit

Private Well Operation Permits

Voluntary Bicycle Registration

Adult Entertainment License

131

$  25.00 annually

$ 100.00 annually

$ 20,00 annually
$ 15.00 annually
$  20.00 annually

$  40.00 annually
$  6.00 annually

$  10.00 weekly (not pro-rated),
plus CIB fee

$  10.00 per event
$  30.00 per event
$  5.00 per event

500-2,500 people: $50.00
Over 2,500 people: $125.00

$  10.00 annually

$ 100.00 per blast

$  25.00 each
$ 2500
No fee

$  20.00 annually
$  5.00 during ownership

$ 500.00 annually
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11-7-44

11-7-51

12-1-1(B)(31)
13-1-57

13-1-57

13-1-63

13-1-102

13-1-122.

13-1-134(b)
13-1-134(b)

13-1-142(m}

13-1-143-

13-1-144
13-1-173
13-1-181
13-1-190
13-1-193

14-1-90

Adult Oriented Establishment License

Adult Oriented Establishment Employee
Registration

Butternut Park Camping
Mineral Extraction/Landfill Permit

Gravel Crushing (Portable or Fixed
Equipment)

Conditional Use Permit Application

Sign Permits

Wind Energy Systems

Wireless Telecommunications Structore
Location Permit Application

Wireless Telecommunications Annual
Structure Permit

Fence Permit

Swimming Pool/Outdoor Hot Tub
Permit

Retaining Walls

Zoning Permit

Re-Zorning Requests

Appéals to Board of Appeals
Variance Requests

Land Divisions

$ 500.00 annually

$ 50.00 annually
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$ 5000

$  0.50/sq. ft. of sign area,
with a minimum of $8.00

$ 7500

$ 100.00
$ 100.00

$ 10.00

$ 25.00

$ 10.00
$ 50.00
$ 7500
$ 75.00
$ 75.00

See Section 14-1-90
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15-1-2 Building Code Permits:

15-2-40 Erosion Control See Section 15-2-40



REVISED 08/03/05

ELMWOOD POLICE DEPARTMENT

DEPOSIT SCHEDULE

ORDINANCE DESCRIPTION
NUMBER OF OFFENSE

TITLE 5-PUBLIC SAFETY
CHAPTER 2-FIRE PREVENTION

5-2-9(a) Open Burning Prohibited

TITLE 7-LICENSING AND REGULATION

CHAPTER 1- REGULATION OF ANIMALS

7-1-1(a)  Dog License Required

7-1-6 Restrictions on Keeping Animals
7-1-11 Animal Feces

7-1-12 Barking Dogs or Crying Cats
7-1-16 Provide Proper Care for Animals
7-1-17 Provide Proper Shelter

7-1-18 Neglected or Abandoned Animals
7-1-19 Cruelty to Animals

7-1-20 Limit on Number of Dogs
7-1-21 Trapping of Animals

7-1-22 Keeping of Bees

CHAPTER 2-LIQUOR REGULATIONS
7-2-3 License Required

7-2-13 Posting License

7-2-15  Closing Hours Violation

7-2-30  Operator License Required
CHAPTER 4-TRANSIENT MERCHANTS

7-4-1 Registration Required
7-4-7 Regulation of Transient Merchants

CHAPTER 7-STREET USE PERMITS

DEP TOTAL
25.00 154.25
25.00 154,25
30.00 160.50
25.00 154.25
25.00 15425
50.00 185.50
50.00 185.50
50.00 185.50
50.00 185.50
50.00 185.50
50.00 185.50
50.00 185.50
100.00 248.00
60.00 198.00
150.00 310.50
100.00 248.00
50.00 185.50
30.00 160.50



7-7-1 Permit Required 30.00 160.50
CHAPTER 12-REGULATION OF AMUSEMENT ARCADES

7-12-2(a) License Required 30.00 160.50
7-12-3 Hours 25.00 154.25
7-12-4(a) Adult Supervision Required 25.00 154.25

TITLE 10-TRAFFIC & MOTOR VEHICLES
CHAPTER 1-TRAFFIC & PARKING

10-1-40 Disturb Peace with Moior Vehicle 40.00 173.00
10-1-43 Drive Over the Curb 25.00 15425

CHAPTER 3-SNOWMOBILE REGULATIONS

10-3-5(a) Violation of Speed Limit 25.00 154.25
10-3-5(b)  Violation of Hours of Operation 25.00 154.25
10-3-3 Unattended Snowmobile 10.00 135.50
10-3-4 Operation on Sidewalk 40.00 173.00
10-3-7(b) Operation of Private Property 30.00 160.50
10-3-7(a) Failure to Follow Designated Trail 25.00 154.25

CHAPTER 5- ABANDONED AND JUNK YEHICLES
10-5-1(a) Junk Vehicles Prohibited 25.00 154.25
TITLE 11- OFFENSES AND NUISANCES

CHAPTER 2- OFFENSES AGAINST PUBLIC SAFETY AND PEACE

11-2-1(a) Discharge Firearm in Village Limits 100.00 248.00
11-2-1(c) Shoot into Village Limits 100.00 248.00
11-2-1(d) Discharge Explosive 150.00 310.50
11-2-1(e) Hurl or Shoot Missile or Weapon 25.00 154.25
11-2-2(a&b)  Carry Concealed Weapon 150.00 310.50
11-2-2(c) Carry Concealed Prohibited Weapon 150.00 310.50
11-2-2(d) Possession of Prohibited Weapon 60.00 198.00
11-2-4 Sale or Discharge of Fireworks 30.00 160.50
11-2-5 Obstruct Street or Sidewalk 25.00 154.25
11-2-6 Loitering 25.00 154.25

11-2-7(a) Loud and Unnecessary Noise (Loud Parties) 25.00 154.25

11-2-8 Disorderly Conduct 40.00 173.00

11-2-9 Unauthorized Presence on School Property 25.00 154.25

11-2-10 Failure to Obey Officer/Resisting Officer 100.00 248.00



11-2-11 Possession of Controlled Substance 100.00 248.00
11-2-13(a)  Harassment 30.00 160.50
11-2-13(b) Harassing Phone Calls 30.00 160.50

CHAPTER 3- OFFENSES AGAINST PROPERTY

11-3-1(a) Destruction of Property 60.00 198.00

11-3-2(b) Littering 25.00 154.25
11-3-2(c) Dump Grass or Refuse in Street 10.00 135.50
11-3-2(d) Handbills and Papers Regulated 25.00 154.25
11-3-3 Abandoned Refrigerators 25.00 154.25
11-3-4 Theft/Damage to Library Material 50.00 185.50
11-3-5 Damage to Public Property 60.00 198.00
11-3-6 Shoplifting (Under $100.00) 50.00 185.50
11-3-7 Issue Worthless Checks 50.00 185.50

CHAPTER 4- ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

11-4-1 Outside Consumption 40,00 173.00
11-4-2(a) Sale to Underage Person 150.00 310.50
11-4-2(d) Sale to Intoxicated Person 100.00 248.00
11-4-3 Underage Person on Premises 80.00 223.00
11-4-4(a) Possession by Underage Person 30.00 160.50
11-4-6(a) False or Altered LD. 50.00 185.50
11-4-6(b) Minor Giving False I.D. 50.00 185.50
11-4-7 Possession on School Grounds 80.00 223.00
11-4-8 Adult Permitting or Encouraging Use 100.00 248.00
11-4-9 Solicitation of Drinks 25.00 154,25

CHAPTER 5- JUVENILE VIOLATIONS

11-5-1(a) Curfew Violations 25.00 154.25
11-5-1(b) Curfew Violation-Adult Permitting 25.00 154.25
11-5-7 Truancy 50.00 185.50

CHAPTER 7- PUBLIC NUISANCES

11-6-3 Public Nuisances-Health 25.00 154.25
11-6-4 Public Nuisances-Moral and Decency 25.00 154.25
11-6-5 Public Nuisances-Peace and Satety 25.00 154.25



